ruling, which both parties reference.”   In particular, the court ruled:   

Plaintiff is entitled to purchase the property located at 771-
773 Potts Avenue, Green Bay, Wisconsin, 54301, in 
accordance with the Addendum to Lease dated June 15, 
2009, [sic] for the assessed value price of Two Hundred 
Sixty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 
($268,700.00).  …  Therefore, the Order provides that 

Mooradian had the right to exercise the option as it was 
articulated in the Memorandum of Lease.  A review of the 
Memorandum of Lease reveals that the property subject to 
the option is Lot 11.  … No part of Lot 10 is mentioned at